
 Local Representatives
York County Constitutional 
Officers
Clerk of Circuit Court
The Honorable Kristen Nelson
P.O. Box 371
Yorktown, Virginia  23690
(757) 890-3350

Commissioner of the Revenue 
The Honorable Ann H. Thomas 
P.O. Box 90
Yorktown, Virginia  23690
(757) 890-3381
Email:  revofc@yorkcounty.gov

Commonwealth’s Attorney   
The Honorable Benjamin Hahn        
P.O. Box 40
Yorktown, Virginia  23690
(757) 890-3401
Email:  cwa@yorkcounty.gov

Sheriff
The Honorable J. D. “Danny” Diggs 
P.O. Box 99
Yorktown, Virginia  23690
(757) 890-3630
Email:  sheriff@yorkcounty.gov

Treasurer
The Honorable Candice Kelley
P.O. Box 251
Yorktown, Virginia  23690
(757) 890-3420
Email:  treas@yorkcounty.gov

York County Board of Supervisors 
District 1
The Honorable Walter C. Zaremba 
106 Royal Grant Drive 
Williamsburg, Virginia  23185
(757) 253-0477  (757) 259-0707 (office) 
Email:  zaremba@yorkcounty.gov

District 2
The Honorable Sheila S. Noll
133 Tradewinds Drive
Yorktown, Virginia  23693
(757) 890-3329*  (757) 877-7790 
Email:  noll@yorkcounty.gov

District 3
The Honorable W. Chad Green
P.O. Box 3
Seaford, Virginia  23696
(757) 879-0400
Email:  Chad.Green@yorkcounty.gov

District 4
Position Currently Vacant

District 5
The Honorable Thomas G. Shepperd 
131 Chinquapin Orchard
Yorktown, Virginia  23693
(757) 868-8591  (757) 903-1875 (cell) 
Email:  shepperd@yorkcounty.gov
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York County School Board 
District 1
The Honorable Mark J. Shafer    
Email:  mshafer@ycsd.york.va.us 
(757) 879-6380

District 2
The Honorable Brett Higginbotham 
Email: bhigginbotham@ycsd.york.va.us
(757) 897-0027

District 3
The Honorable Laurel M. Garrelts 
Email:  lgarrelts@ycsd.york.va.us
(757) 897-1923

District 4
The Honorable James E. Richardson 
Email:  jrichardson3@ycsd.york.va.us
(757) 869-0573

District 5
The Honorable Sean P. Myatt 
Email:  smyatt@ycsd.york.va.us
(757) 879-6465

Local, State, 
and Federal
Elected Officials

*Voice mail



State Senators
District 1
The Honorable Monty Mason
P.O. Box 396
Richmond, Virginia  23218
(804) 698-7501
Email: district01@senate.virginia.gov

Local Office
P.O. Box 232
Williamsburg, VA 23187
(757) 229-9310

District 2
The Honorable Mamie Locke
P.O. Box 396
Richmond, Virginia 23218
(804) 786-2078
Email: district02@senate.virginia.gov

Local Office
P.O. Box 9048
Hampton, VA 23670
(757) 825-5880

District 3
The Honorable Thomas Norment, Jr.
P.O. Box 396
Richmond, Virginia  23218
(804) 698-7503
Email: district03@senate.virginia.gov

Local Office
P.O. Box 6205
Williamsburg, VA 23188
(757) 259-7810

 Federal Legislators

United States Representative (2nd Congressional District)
The Honorable Elaine Luria
534 Cannon HOB
Washington DC 20515
(202) 225-4215
Website:  luria.house.gov

 State Legislators

State Delegates
91st District
The Honorable Martha M. Mugler  
900 E. Main Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
(804) 698-1091
Email: DelGHelsel@house.virginia.gov

Local Office
P.O. Box 1875
Hampton, VA 23669

93rd District
The Honorable Michael P. Mullin 
900 E. Main Street
Richmond, VA  23219
(804) 698-1093
Email: Delmmullin@house.virginia.gov

Local Office
P.O. Box 14011
Newport News, VA 23608

96th District
The Honorable Amanda E. Batten 
900 E. Main Street
Richmond, Virginia  23218
(804) 698-1096
Email: DelABatten@house.virginia.gov

Local Office
P.O. Box 194 
Norge, VA 23127 
(757) 741-7001

Governor, Lt. Governor, & Attorney General
The Honorable Ralph Northam
Office of the Governor
Patrick Henry Building, 3rd Floor
1111 East Broad Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
(804) 786-2211
Website:  governor.virginia.gov

Mailing address:
P.O. Box 1475
Richmond, Virginia  23218

The Honorable Justin E. Fairfax
Office of the Lieutenant Governor
102 Governor Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
(804) 786-2078
Website:  ltgov.virginia.gov

United States Senators
The Honorable Tim Kaine
231 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, D.C.  20510
(202) 224-4024
Website:  kaine.senate.gov

Local Office  
222 Central Park Ave., Suite 120 
Virginia Beach, VA  23462
(757) 518-1674

The Honorable Mark R. Herring
Office of the Attorney General
202 North Ninth Street
Richmond, Virginia  23219
(804) 786-2071
Website:  oag.state.va.us

The Honorable Mark R. Warner 
475 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, D.C.  20510
(202) 224-2023
Website:  warner.senate.gov

Local Office
101 W. Main Street, Suite 4900 
Norfolk, VA 23510
(757) 441-3079

Local Office      
105 Professional Parkway, 
Suite 1512 
Yorktown, VA 23693 
(757) 364-7634




